

11 March 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04057

Thank you for your request concerning ADHD waiting times and dependency referrals.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. What is the current waiting time for an ADHD assessment for

	Average waiting time (days) for ADHD assessment as of November 2021
a. Children (0 to 9)	258
b. Adolescents 10 to 17)	87
c. Adults (18+)	47

Adult data has been provided using the Adult ADHD 28 Day KPI who have a F90.x Attention-deficit hyperactivity disorders Diagnosis. The CAMHS figures are from the CAMHS 28 Day ADHD KPI which counts service users with the ADHD activity.

2. What is the current number of referrals for assessment/treatment of:

- a. Alcohol dependence**
- b. Cocaine dependence**
- c. Cannabis dependence**
- d. Problematic gambling**

We do not assess or treat service users with the above dependence. Referrals would be signposted to the correct service.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

